

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

November 24, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 5/0, s. 2023

## CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 505, s.2023 "AREA LEVEL PRESS CONFERENCE 2023 "

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Division Chiefs

Education Program Supervisors/Coordinators Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs

Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads

- 1. The field is hereby informed that the **2023 Area Level Press Conference is indefinitely postponed** due to the proximity of the schedule towards year-end affecting the procurement of needed items of the said conference.
- 2. All other provisions stated in Division Memorandum No. 505, s.2023 remain in effect.
- 3. Wide dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

<SPPP/VAY/LMD/FCL/CID/SGOD/MAPF/MCBR>





Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone No.: (032)424-9000

Email Address: <a href="mailto:cebu.province@deped.gov.ph">cebu.province@deped.gov.ph</a>